of x888, and section tyo of the Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller be authorized, 
subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, to issue Corporate Stock of The 
City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to 
the amount of three hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($320,000), the proceeds whereof shall 
be applied to the following purposes : 
For lands in Thirty-second Ward, Borough of Brooklyn ... ..................... $200,000 00 

For wells, buildings, pumping stations, pumps, boilers, etc ...................... 	Iz0,00p no

[...]

ment of Taxes and Assessments-4. 

The Comptroller presented the following: 

To the Board of Education : 

The Committee on Finance respectfully reports that the Board of Estimate and Apportion- 
ment, in the estimate for Igol, apportioned the sum of seven thousand five hundred dollars 
($7,500) for "Libraries and Apparatus-Regents' Schools," in the following manner: 

Manhattan and The Bronx ................................................... 	$1,500 00 
Brooklyn ....................................................... 	........ 	2,000 co

[...]

foregoing sums from the appropriation accounts to the Special or Trust Fund known as " Depart-
ment of Education-Special High School Fund." 

The following resolution is submitted for adoption 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is hereby respectfully 

requested to approve of the transfer of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500)  from the 
appropriations made for the year rgol, entitled "Libraries and Apparatus--Regents' Schools," as 
follows: 

Manhattan and The Bronx ....................... ........................... 	$1,500 00 
Brooklyn..........................................

[...]

to be paid for from the appropriation for " Laying Croton Pipes, Boroughs of Manhattan and The 
Bronx," 1901. 

Adopted by the Council, May 7, 1901. 
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, May 14, 1901. 
Approved by the Mayor, May 21, 1901. 

No. 577. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of five hundred and fifty 

thousand dollars ($550,000), proceeds to be used for the general purposes and objects of 
the proposed bridge over the East river, between the boroughs of Manhattan and Queens, 
generally designated as Bridge No.4. 

Be it Ordained by the Municipal Assembly of The City of New York, as follows

[...]

Resolved, That, for the purpose of providing means therefor, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment, acting in pursuance of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, hereby 
approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by 
section 16g of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of five hundred and fifty thousand 
dollars ($550,000), and that, subject to concurrence by the Municipal Assembly, the Comptroller 
be authorized to issue such Corporate Stock to said amount for the general purposes and objects 
of the proposed bridge over the East river, between the boroughs of Manhattan and Queens,